
 

Indya Kincannon, Mayor 
 

W. Harold Cannon, Jr., P.E. 
Engineering Director 

  

 

Project Description:  This project will install 
or improve approximately 65 curb cuts in 
existing sidewalks to make them fully 
accessible.  This project also includes 
drainage improvements and new curb cuts at 
the intersection of Western Avenue and 
Seventeenth Street to improve pedestrian 
accessibility at this intersection.  It is 
generally the intent of this project to install 
curb cuts at locations that are planned to be 
resurfaced within the next few years. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Schedule:  
Bid Opening: July 16, 2021 
Notice to Proceed: October 25, 2021 
Contract Completion Date: May 15, 2022 
 
Current Construction Contract Price:  
$352,699 
 
Engineering Department June 2022 Status: This construction contract was awarded 
at the August 10, 2021 City Council Meeting.  The contractor is currently working in 
Council Districts 1,4,5 & 6.  The contractor recently completed the difficult curb cut 
installation at N Seventeenth Street and Western Avenue.  Poor weather has delayed 
this entire project’s completion.  A close out Change Order was approved at the May 
2022 City Council Meeting.  This project is complete. 
 
Project Designer: City of Knoxville 
Construction Contractor: Design and Construction Services, Inc. 
 
City of Knoxville Contact 
Construction Engineer: Amanda Koenig, PE (865) 215-6100 

2021 Curb Cuts Project Phase II Project 
 

After Construction 

Before Construction 


